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Course: DCS106 2013 Session Second Semester
Lecture Group: 1 by SALAHUDEEN, Ridwan

S/N Matric Number Names GSM Number Department

1. D12CSC1135 USMAN, Zainab Balami 07036938286 Diploma in Computer Science

2. D12CSC1136 SHEHU, Jamilu Aliyu 08137738774 Diploma in Computer Science

3. D12CSC1152 TERO, Joseph Hyet 07037170375 Diploma in Computer Science

4. D12CSE1040 OBE, Ebenezer Ngulube 08101704188 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

5. D13CSC1008 ALHASSAN, Faisal 08147570774 Diploma in Computer Science

6. D13CSC1009 JOSEPH, Isaac 08100177834 Diploma in Computer Science

7. D13CSC1011 MOHAMMED, Farouk Bello 08139009126 Diploma in Computer Science

8. D13CSC1012 IDRIS, Ahmad Usman 08033193957 Diploma in Computer Science

9. D13CSC1013 MUHAMMAD, Bilkisu Kassim 08147624141 Diploma in Computer Science

10. D13CSC1014 MUHAMMAD, Abdulmuhsin Sani 08030473484 Diploma in Computer Science

11. D13CSC1017 ABDULSALAM, Muhammed Jamiu 07068251474 Diploma in Computer Science

12. D13CSC1018 JOHN, Taiye Vivian 07035219418 Diploma in Computer Science

13. D13CSC1021 SAFIYANU, Fatima 08061547923 Diploma in Computer Science

14. D13CSC1027 DANWADA, Maryam Shehu 08137392726 Diploma in Computer Science

15. D13CSC1028 MUSA, Halima 08131846298 Diploma in Computer Science

16. D13CSC1031 IBRAHIM, Hassana Aliyu 07066338032 Diploma in Computer Science

17. D13CSC1032 YUSUF, Halima Mohammed 08139296452 Diploma in Computer Science

18. D13CSC1033 AMINU, Aliyu 08037457264 Diploma in Computer Science
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19. D13CSC1034 MOHAMMAD, Hafsat 08067686973 Diploma in Computer Science

20. D13CSC1040 LAWAL, Na ima 08023731040 Diploma in Computer Science

21. D13CSC1044 BALARABE, Jafar 08132945704 Diploma in Computer Science

22. D13CSC1046 ABDULLAHI, Khadija Baba 08069513539 Diploma in Computer Science

23. D13CSC1047 BAKO, Comfort Ahmadu 08131301445 Diploma in Computer Science

24. D13CSC1049 UMAR, Rabiu Ibrahim 07031374636 Diploma in Computer Science

25. D13CSC1050 MUAZU, Maryam Abdul 08062306157 Diploma in Computer Science

26. D13CSC1052 SANI, Abdulmalik 08157575446 Diploma in Computer Science

27. D13CSC1053 ABUBAKAR, Hussaina 08100764533 Diploma in Computer Science

28. D13CSC1054 ISAH, Idris 08107286264 Diploma in Computer Science

29. D13CSC1055 OWOLABI, Olushola 08063500536 Diploma in Computer Science

30. D13CSC1059 ALIYU, Saifullahi 08032658188 Diploma in Computer Science

31. D13CSC1061 DAVID, Lydia Nmesoma 08037437160 Diploma in Computer Science

32. D13CSC1063 MUHAMMAD, Karimatu 08033120086 Diploma in Computer Science

33. D13CSC1064 MUSA, Rukayya Muhammad 08140081051 Diploma in Computer Science

34. D13CSC1066 ONOJAH, Patience Unekwu ojo 07062922920 Diploma in Computer Science

35. D13CSC1067 MUSA, Bintu K. 08030622067 Diploma in Computer Science

36. D13CSC1069 ADAMU, Maimuna Baba 08163265918 Diploma in Computer Science

37. D13CSC1073 GARBA, Aliyu 07033079380 Diploma in Computer Science

38. D13CSC1075 YAHAYA, Yusuf 08030412650 Diploma in Computer Science

39. D13CSC1078 IBRAHIM, Bilqis 07032988241 Diploma in Computer Science

40. D13CSC1079 HALLIRU, Musa Babawo 07069619874 Diploma in Computer Science

41. D13CSC1084 IBRAHIM, Maaruf 07068706341 Diploma in Computer Science

42. D13CSC1089 YAKUBU, Zainab 08062960924 Diploma in Computer Science

43. D13CSC1090 SULEIMAN, Umar Bako 07066772107 Diploma in Computer Science

44. D13CSC1094 SULEIMAN, Bilal Zubairu 07062141913 Diploma in Computer Science

45. D13CSC1096 MUHAMMAD, Naziha 08030690449 Diploma in Computer Science

46. D13CSC1098 FALALU, Aliyu Ado 08131916767 Diploma in Computer Science



47. D13CSC1099 YUSSUFF, Muhammad yazeed 08064347998 Diploma in Computer Science

48. D13CSC1100 MOHAMMED, Jaafaru Saidu 08036106725 Diploma in Computer Science

49. D13CSC1102 YUSUF, Mustapha 07064347232 Diploma in Computer Science

50. D13CSC1103 IBRAHIM, Hassan 08135220516 Diploma in Computer Science

51. D13CSC1105 AUGUSTINE, Michael 08188074761 Diploma in Computer Science

52. D13CSC1108 THOMAS, Sarah Sheris 08033748600 Diploma in Computer Science

53. D13CSC1109 ABDULLAHI, Abdulmalik Turaki 07037059662 Diploma in Computer Science

54. D13CSC1110 IDRIS, Muhammed 07035368988 Diploma in Computer Science

55. D13CSC1111 MOHAMMED, Shehu Bala 09034104438 Diploma in Computer Science

56. D13CSC1112 SHEHU, Imrana Faskari 08130275451 Diploma in Computer Science

57. D13CSC1113 ADAMU, Maryam Mariri 08034605058 Diploma in Computer Science

58. D13CSC1115 IBRAHIM, Abdulraheem 08092079121 Diploma in Computer Science

59. D13CSC1116 GAGWAI, Adze 08184838280 Diploma in Computer Science

60. D13CSC1121 TAFIDA, Hamza 08033606824 Diploma in Computer Science

61. D13CSC1124 HAMISU, Umar 08140527699 Diploma in Computer Science

62. D13CSC1125 ONALO, Amos Emijoh 07068619179 Diploma in Computer Science

63. D13CSC1128 MUSA, Saidu Alhaji 07063182767 Diploma in Computer Science

64. D13CSC1129 ASHIR, Ameerah M 08064709094 Diploma in Computer Science

65. D13CSC1130 STEPHEN, Moses Ritji 07064862212 Diploma in Computer Science

66. D13CSC1131 KUNDIMI, Muhammad 08175565395 Diploma in Computer Science

67. D13CSC1132 ABDULSALAM, Mahammud 08062950440 Diploma in Computer Science

68. D13CSC1137 BASHEER, Isaam Muhammad 08165637744 Diploma in Computer Science

69. D13CSC1138 SANI, Abdullahi 08094679322 Diploma in Computer Science

70. D13CSC1139 USMAN, Yusuf 08055022602 Diploma in Computer Science

71. D13CSC1141 YAHAYA, Usman 07032144054 Diploma in Computer Science

72. D13CSC1143 BABANGIDA, Amina Ahmad 08035577242 Diploma in Computer Science

73. D13CSC1144 ADEIZA, Memunat 08033341283 Diploma in Computer Science



74. D13CSC1149 MUHAMMAD, Lukman Abdullahi 08135354991 Diploma in Computer Science

75. D13CSC1152 YUNUSA, Bilkisu Shuaibu 08060614764 Diploma in Computer Science

76. D13CSC1156 AMINU, Salma Abubakar 08053112291 Diploma in Computer Science

77. D13CSC1158 SALIHU, Fatimah Binta 07037638552 Diploma in Computer Science

78. D13CSC1159 ABDULFATTAH, Abdulsamad A. 07069471491 Diploma in Computer Science

79. D13CSC1164 SHEHU, Abubakar Ibrahim 08035048294 Diploma in Computer Science

80. D13CSC1167 OGBAJE, Mohammed I. 07039559913 Diploma in Computer Science

81. D13CSC1168 GWATANA, Simeon 07062668178 Diploma in Computer Science

82. D13CSC1169 SULEIMAN, Maryam 08103609958 Diploma in Computer Science

83. D13CSC1174 GWATANA, Shadrach 08135692381 Diploma in Computer Science

84. D13CSC1175 ABUBAKAR, Abdullateef 08131107778 Diploma in Computer Science

85. D13CSC1177 MUSA, Auwal 07033888342 Diploma in Computer Science

86. D13CSC1178 UMAR, Faruk 08031599353 Diploma in Computer Science

87. D13CSC1180 TUKUR, Isa Barau 07066277292 Diploma in Computer Science

88. D13CSC1183 ASHIRU, Hauwa'u 07034980100 Diploma in Computer Science

89. D13CSC1186 GREGORY, Elijah Didam 07030956568 Diploma in Computer Science

90. D13CSC1187 ABUBAKAR, Ahmad 08033861944 Diploma in Computer Science

91. D13CSC1189 ABDULLAHI, Yazid 07064822754 Diploma in Computer Science

92. D13CSC1190 SHAIBU, Mustapha 08031132575 Diploma in Computer Science

93. D13CSC1194 ABUBAKAR, Ismail Alkali 07066033939 Diploma in Computer Science

94. D13CSC1199 IBRAHIM, Auwal 07034717982 Diploma in Computer Science

95. D13CSE1005 UMAR, Mustapha S 08162283766 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

96. D13CSE1012 MANSIR, Abubakar 08161508705 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

97. D13CSE1014 ABDULKAREEM, Lawal Ahovi 08142876674 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

98. D13CSE1016 DAGAMA, Abigail Ojochide 08039090714 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

99. D13CSE1017 MUHAMMAD, Salisu 08035825145 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

100. D13CSE1020 MUHAMMAD, Abdulmannan 08063832482 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

101. D13CSE1023 NASIR, Abubakar 08136053693 Diploma in Computer System Engineering



102. D13CSE1024 OLAIYA, Kayode Bashir 08168424801 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

103. D13CSE1032 ABDULRAHEEM, Kabir Muhammed 08173064724 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

104. D13CSE1035 MUSA, Audu Waziri 07067186822 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

105. D13CSE1037 NASIRU, Muhammed awwal 08034505724 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

106. D13CSE1038 USMAN, Jonathan 07066338191 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

107. D13CSE1040 AABDULLAHI, Muhammad Kabir 08106529053 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

108. D13CSE1041 GARBA, Musa 08134523846 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

109. D13CSE1043 ABDULRAHIM, Muhammad Bello 07060769779 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

110. D13CSE1044 SANI, Lukman Goga 08023083874 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

111. D13CSE1047 ADEBAYO, Qudus 07039096207 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

112. D13CSE1053 AUDU, Hussein Itopa 08066009227 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

113. D13CSE1055 OMANYEBU, David 08036326759 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

114. D13CSE1056 MOHAMMED, Abdulhakeem 07058255330 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

115. D13CSE1058 MAGAJI, Nazifi Muhammad 07035050606 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

116. D13CSE1060 ASHIRU, Bilal 08034029734 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

117. D13CSE1065 AUSE, Doofan 08160563219 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

118. D13CSE1066 ABEL, Williams Onoja 08037015394 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

119. D13CSE1067 LABARAN, Saadatu Baba 08063997434 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

120. D13CSE1073 BALA, Abdulrazaq 08067921400 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

121. D13CSE1076 MUSA, Zara 08020383171 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

122. D13CSE1077 BASHIR, Auwal Muhammad 08142181331 Diploma in Computer Science

123. D13CSE1078 MOHAMMED, Abdullahi Sade 08068166931 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

124. D13CSE1079 ABE, Kasimu Abisabo 08020774786 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

125. D13CSE1086 GARBA, Abubakar Muhammad 08033174939 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

126. D13CSE1092 HUSSAIN, Sani Mohammed 08064972259 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

127. D13CSE1093 IBRAHIM, Aminu Maude 08034675714 Diploma in Computer Science
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ENROLLMENT FOR DCS106 Labs

Lab4 by SALAHUDEEN, Ridwan
S/N Matric Number Names GSM Number Department

1. D12CSC1157 ABUBAKAR, Maryam Musa 07037657265 Diploma in Computer Science

2. D12CSE1040 OBE, Ebenezer Ngulube 08101704188 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

3. D13CSC1006 HAMZA, Abubakar 07069023269 Diploma in Computer Science

4. D13CSC1012 IDRIS, Ahmad Usman 08033193957 Diploma in Computer Science

5. D13CSC1013 MUHAMMAD, Bilkisu Kassim 08147624141 Diploma in Computer Science

6. D13CSC1021 SAFIYANU, Fatima 08061547923 Diploma in Computer Science

7. D13CSC1027 DANWADA, Maryam Shehu 08137392726 Diploma in Computer Science

8. D13CSC1030 ESEYIN, Samson Juwon 08169924908 Diploma in Computer Science

9. D13CSC1040 LAWAL, Na ima 08023731040 Diploma in Computer Science

10. D13CSC1053 ABUBAKAR, Hussaina 08100764533 Diploma in Computer Science

11. D13CSC1063 MUHAMMAD, Karimatu 08033120086 Diploma in Computer Science

12. D13CSC1067 MUSA, Bintu K. 08030622067 Diploma in Computer Science

13. D13CSC1069 ADAMU, Maimuna Baba 08163265918 Diploma in Computer Science

14. D13CSC1082 HABIB, Ismail 07064637584 Diploma in Computer Science

15. D13CSC1089 YAKUBU, Zainab 08062960924 Diploma in Computer Science

16. D13CSC1090 SULEIMAN, Umar Bako 07066772107 Diploma in Computer Science

17. D13CSC1095 BABAGIREI, Fatima Amra jarmai 07034544595 Diploma in Computer Science

18. D13CSC1107 ABDULLAHI, Adamu 07060935290 Diploma in Computer Science

19. D13CSC1112 SHEHU, Imrana Faskari 08130275451 Diploma in Computer Science

20. D13CSC1130 STEPHEN, Moses Ritji 07064862212 Diploma in Computer Science

21. D13CSC1143 BABANGIDA, Amina Ahmad 08035577242 Diploma in Computer Science

22. D13CSC1146 ABDULKADIR, Abdulrazak Amupitan 08039368705 Diploma in Computer Science

23. D13CSC1149 MUHAMMAD, Lukman Abdullahi 08135354991 Diploma in Computer Science

24. D13CSC1175 ABUBAKAR, Abdullateef 08131107778 Diploma in Computer Science



25. D13CSC1182 USMAN, Mubasshir 08031172553 Diploma in Computer Science

26. D13CSC1190 SHAIBU, Mustapha 08031132575 Diploma in Computer Science

27. D13CSC1192 HUDU, Ayuba Gambo 08060037217 Diploma in Computer Science

28. D13CSC1195 ABDULLAHI, Lukman 08168769982 Diploma in Computer Science

29. D13CSC1197 SAMBO, Ahmed Umar 09035015954 Diploma in Computer Science

30. D13CSC1198 SULEIMAN, Salim A 08023386806 Diploma in Computer Science

31. D13CSE1001 ADAMU, Abdulrazaq 08036250281 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

32. D13CSE1009 NASIRU, Abdulazeez 07069070773 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

33. D13CSE1022 OBI, Collins 08108746019 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

34. D13CSE1023 NASIR, Abubakar 08136053693 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

35. D13CSE1024 OLAIYA, Kayode Bashir 08168424801 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

36. D13CSE1026 DALHATU, Muhammad Auwal 08034321329 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

37. D13CSE1028 SHUAIBU, Suleiman 08132920726 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

38. D13CSE1030 PETER, Abraham Onuche 08172611060 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

39. D13CSE1045 AMINU USMAN, Awwal 08065539396 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

40. D13CSE1046 IDRIS, Sheriffat Ozavize 07068612326 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

41. D13CSE1061 OLUFEMI, Michael Olalekan 08164930476 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

42. D13CSE1071 ABUBAKAR, Abdulrazak 08096517527 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

43. D13CSE1072 TAHEER, Abdulsalam Muhammad 08032815638 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

44. D13CSE1073 BALA, Abdulrazaq 08067921400 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

45. D13CSE1088 LADAN, Musa 08136349866 Diploma in Computer System Engineering
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Lab5 by SALAHUDEEN, Ridwan
S/N Matric Number Names GSM Number Department

1. D12CSC1152 TERO, Joseph Hyet 07037170375 Diploma in Computer Science

2. D13CSC1009 JOSEPH, Isaac 08100177834 Diploma in Computer Science

3. D13CSC1014 MUHAMMAD, Abdulmuhsin Sani 08030473484 Diploma in Computer Science
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4. D13CSC1017 ABDULSALAM, Muhammed Jamiu 07068251474 Diploma in Computer Science

5. D13CSC1028 MUSA, Halima 08131846298 Diploma in Computer Science

6. D13CSC1031 IBRAHIM, Hassana Aliyu 07066338032 Diploma in Computer Science

7. D13CSC1033 AMINU, Aliyu 08037457264 Diploma in Computer Science

8. D13CSC1034 MOHAMMAD, Hafsat 08067686973 Diploma in Computer Science

9. D13CSC1041 MUHAMMAD, Saifullahi 08067359592 Diploma in Computer Science

10. D13CSC1046 ABDULLAHI, Khadija Baba 08069513539 Diploma in Computer Science

11. D13CSC1049 UMAR, Rabiu Ibrahim 07031374636 Diploma in Computer Science

12. D13CSC1050 MUAZU, Maryam Abdul 08062306157 Diploma in Computer Science

13. D13CSC1052 SANI, Abdulmalik 08157575446 Diploma in Computer Science

14. D13CSC1075 YAHAYA, Yusuf 08030412650 Diploma in Computer Science

15. D13CSC1077 YAU, Imrana 08065297730 Diploma in Computer Science

16. D13CSC1083 ISHAQ, Nafiu 08033575494 Diploma in Computer Science

17. D13CSC1084 IBRAHIM, Maaruf 07068706341 Diploma in Computer Science

18. D13CSC1096 MUHAMMAD, Naziha 08030690449 Diploma in Computer Science

19. D13CSC1100 MOHAMMED, Jaafaru Saidu 08036106725 Diploma in Computer Science

20. D13CSC1103 IBRAHIM, Hassan 08135220516 Diploma in Computer Science

21. D13CSC1108 THOMAS, Sarah Sheris 08033748600 Diploma in Computer Science

22. D13CSC1109 ABDULLAHI, Abdulmalik Turaki 07037059662 Diploma in Computer Science

23. D13CSC1128 MUSA, Saidu Alhaji 07063182767 Diploma in Computer Science

24. D13CSC1132 ABDULSALAM, Mahammud 08062950440 Diploma in Computer Science

25. D13CSC1133 SHEHU SHUAIB, Yunusa 08036064594 Diploma in Computer Science

26. D13CSC1141 YAHAYA, Usman 07032144054 Diploma in Computer Science

27. D13CSC1144 ADEIZA, Memunat 08033341283 Diploma in Computer Science

28. D13CSC1158 SALIHU, Fatimah Binta 07037638552 Diploma in Computer Science

29. D13CSC1159 ABDULFATTAH, Abdulsamad A. 07069471491 Diploma in Computer Science

30. D13CSC1166 IBRAHIM, Suleiman 08064047070 Diploma in Computer Science

31. D13CSC1169 SULEIMAN, Maryam 08103609958 Diploma in Computer Science



32. D13CSC1177 MUSA, Auwal 07033888342 Diploma in Computer Science

33. D13CSE1005 UMAR, Mustapha S 08162283766 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

34. D13CSE1014 ABDULKAREEM, Lawal Ahovi 08142876674 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

35. D13CSE1020 MUHAMMAD, Abdulmannan 08063832482 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

36. D13CSE1031 DAUDA, Bashir 08091445836 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

37. D13CSE1034 BASHIR, Umar 08054706495 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

38. D13CSE1039 ABUBAKAR, Mubarak 08061109881 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

39. D13CSE1040 AABDULLAHI, Muhammad Kabir 08106529053 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

40. D13CSE1044 SANI, Lukman Goga 08023083874 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

41. D13CSE1055 OMANYEBU, David 08036326759 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

42. D13CSE1067 LABARAN, Saadatu Baba 08063997434 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

43. D13CSE1076 MUSA, Zara 08020383171 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

44. D13CSE1090 USMAN, Aisha Umar 08033227631 Diploma in Computer System Engineering

45. D13CSE1093 IBRAHIM, Aminu Maude 08034675714 Diploma in Computer Science
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